CITY OF DAKOTA CITY CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

June 2, 2022, at 5:00 p.m.

City Council Chambers 1511 Broadway Street, Dakota City, Nebraska

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge of Allegiance
- **D.** Open Meetings Act: A current copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted on the South wall in the rear of the Council Chambers and is available for review by all citizens in attendance.
- **E. Public Comment Period:** The Mayor and Council will hear comments about any items not on the agenda. Each person speaking during the meeting shall come to the podium and state his or her name and postal address. All citizen remarks or questions shall be directed to the Mayor, who will determine by whom the response shall be made. In order to assure appropriate communication, persons are asked to limit any comments to five minutes.
- **F.** Consent Agenda: The Mayor and Council will review and may approve the consent agenda for June 2, 2022, which will include the following:
 - a. Approval of May 5, 2022, minutes
 - b. Acknowledge reception of financial statements
 - c. Approval of bills as posted

G. New Business:

- a. **Discuss and Approve** Ordinance 969 revising firework code so there may be prohibited discharge of fireworks due to adverse weather conditions
- b. Discuss and Review- Six-year Street Plan
- c. **Discuss and Review-** FY 2022/2023 Street Plan with review of Olive Street (12th to 14th), Cedar Street (12th to 14th) and Pine Street (20th to 14th).
- d. **Discuss and Review-** Pine Street BNSF railway crossing and paving Pine Street from 20th Street to 14th Street
- e. **Discuss and Approve-** temporary closure of Pine Street during construction of JST Global beginning approximately September 1, 2022, to minimize traffic and provide safer alternative routes for non-construction vehicles.
- f. **Discuss and Review** potential diagnostic review of BNSF railway crossing at Broadway
- g. **Discuss and Review** cemetery flagpole, trees and cemetery income.
- h. **Discuss and Review** –property on Blocks 8, 9, and 10 of Dakota City and any outstanding principal owed on properties.
- SDL Liquor License Approval—Cottonwood Days. consideration to approve Special Designated Liquor License for Cottonwood Days on Saturday, June 25, 2022, at Cottonwood Cove Park
- j. **SDL Liquor License Approval—Cottonwood Days**. consideration to approve Special Designated Liquor License for Cottonwood Days on Saturday, June 25, 2022, at the Dakota City Fire Hall, located at 208 S. 21st Street

CITY OF DAKOTA CITY CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

June 2, 2022, at 5:00 p.m.

City Council Chambers

1511 Broadway Street, Dakota City, Nebraska

- k. **Discuss and Approve- Cottonwood Days Street Closures** consideration to approve closing the following streets during Cottonwood Days activities: Hickory Street from South 13th to River Road, Boat Ramp, River Road from Hickory to Elm Street, & Elm Street from South 14th to River Road. Said streets will remain closed from 8:00 a.m. on Friday, June 24, 2022, to 8:00 p.m. on Sunday, June 26, 2022. In addition, Broadway Street to be closed for parade on Saturday, June 25, 2022, from 10:45 a.m. until parade completion.
- 1. **Discuss and Approve- Cottonwood Days-**temporary suspension of City Code Sec. 28-205: Unnecessary Noise. Consideration to extend non-quiet hours from June 25, 2022, at 10:00 p.m. to June 26, 2022, at 1:00 a.m. for Cottonwood Days public event at the Dakota City Fire Hall.
- m. **Discuss and Approve –Cottonwood Days Fireworks -** discharge of a fireworks display on the night Friday June 24, 2022, for Cottonwood Days
- n. **Discuss and Approve** bid for crack and seam fill on Broadway turning into N. 14th Street to the City limit.
- o. Discuss and Approve- bids for Myrtle Street repairs.
- p. Discuss and Approve- street panel replacement list.
- q. **Discuss and Approve** conflict waiver letter from Crary Huff regarding South Sioux City and Dakota City for building inspection interlocal agreement.
- r. **Discuss and Review** construction of homes with the outwardly appearance of a shed typically with roll-formed steel sheet exterior.
- s. **Discuss and Review** trailer houses or mobile homes in Dakota City.
- t. **Discuss and Review** staffing for the library.
- Discuss and Approve- signing up as a vendor so residents eligible for the Low-Income Household Water Assistance Program can get assistance with their bill through Nebraska DHHS.

H. Upcoming Events:

- **♦ Dakota City Food Pantry,** Thursday, June 23, 2021, 3:30-5:30 p.m. at DC Fire Hall
- **Cottonwood Days,** June 24-26, 2022

L. Adjournment

The next City Council Meeting will be Thursday, July 7, 2022 @ 5:00 p.m.